FRANKLIN COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Franklin County - Ozark
July 9,2024 at 6:00 p.m.

. Call to Order

Il. Approval of Minutes
e March 2024 and May 2024 Board Minutes (pgs 1a-c)

lll. Financial Report (County Reports: pgs 2a-j; Ozark Reports: pgs 3a-d; Charleston Reports:4a-d)

2024 County Budget $399,790.53
CH Income $744.49
CH Expenditures $1,423.93
CH Petty Cash $6,748.43
OZ Income $850.44
OZ Expenditures $265.20
OZ Petty Cash $7,341.67

IV. Librarians Report  (Ozark: pg 5; Charleston: pgs 6a-b)

V. Regional Report

VI. Old Business
e Ozark Staff Update

VII. New Business
e ARLA 2024 Conference (pgs 7a-c)

e Old Inventory Removal - Ozark (pg 8)

VIIl. Adjournment



o

Franklin County Library Board
Board Minutes-03/12/2024
Minutes prepared by Marcie Newhart

Meeting began, 03/12/24, 6:03pm

Members Present: J.J. Chronister, Marcie Newhart, Doris Mantooth, Hannah Gilean,
Brianna Lamb

Approval of previous board minutes, motion made byDoris Mantooth second by
Marcie Newhart

Financial Report- Hannah presented the financial report, the budget is stable for
beginning of year going into second quarter.
Marcie made a motion that we accept the financial report, Doris second the motion.

Librarians Report-

Ozark (Brianna)- winter weather slowed down library usage, but picking back
up, Brianna is creating “events” online that can be advertised easily, and is getting a
positive response from that.

Charleston (Hannan)- everything going well, preparing for the eclipse/giving out
glasses, have had several new families on Home School Fridays, and Trish has been
continuing work on the Charleston Cookbook Book Club, library staff members (Sophia,
Jenny) were able to attend “Pump up the Joy” a youth programming training. The
Charleston Library is also preparing/collaborating with community members to
participate in the Charleston Sesquicentennial celebration on April 13, 2024.

Regional Report (Hannah)- Book lockers have been delivered, painted, and just
need to be installed. Regional training will be on 3/29/2024.

Old Business- (Brianna)- Hannah and Brianna wanted to clarify the 2024 holiday
closings that were passed in December. The calendar will remain as voted on in
December.

New Business (Brianna)- Presented the Annual Reports that Hannah compiled, usage
numbers are higher than 2022, but still not to where they were before Covid-19,
however, the goal is to get back to that number and continue to grow.
e Brianna presented the issue of non-library patrons parking their van or car and
living in the parking lot after hours, and also using the electrical outlets, and wifi.
She also reported vandalism, as they have written on the doors of the library, and
the new signs and book drop as well. She has gotten a police report, but it hasn't



\b

solved any problems. She expressed safety concerns for staff as well, because
these people are hanging out there, and when staff goes out the door to leave at
night, they do not feel safe. Doris also brought to our attention that these people
are also littering when they are sitting there just utilizing the wifi. JJ also
mentioned it could be alarming to patrons. The board made a decision for
Brianna to purchase and display “no loitering signs,” to lock the electrical outlets
unless for library outreach programs that are hosted outside, to ask Ozark city
policy to patrol the library more frequently, and to get quotes for installing
additional security cameras. The possibility of turning off the wifi after hours was
also discussed.

e Hannah presented the issue of carpet staining due to a water/sewer backup. She
proposed the purchase of a new professional carpet cleaning machine that both
libraries could use due to the high cost of professional cleaning. Marcie made
the motion to purchase the carpet cleaner and supplies at $500 out of the small
equipment line of the budget, Doris Second it. Marcie made a motion for Brianna
to purchase two additional fans for the Ozark library, Doris second it.

Meeting Adjourned- Doris made a motion meeting adjourn, Marcie second, 6:54pm.



Franklin County Library Board

Board Minutes

Special Board Meeting

5/21/24

Minutes prepared by Marcie Newhart

Members present: JJ Chronister, Marcie Newhart, Jamie McGehee,
Hannah Gillean, Brianna Lamb

Special meeting called to order by JJ, Tuesday, May 21st at 4:10pm to
discuss changing the full time library clerk position to two part time library
positions at the Ozark library.

Marcie made a motion to change the full time library clerk position to two
part time library positions at the Ozark library. This motion was seconded
by Jamie.

Meeting adjourned, 4:12pm.
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FRANKLIN COUNTY, ARKANSAS
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures
01/01/2024 - 06/27/2024 Posted on or Before 06/27/2024
3008 County Library
06/01 - 06/27 Year to Date %
Account Description QOrig Budget Amendments Amend Budget Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
3008.0600 County Library
1001 Salaries, Full Time 227,968.00 0.00 227,968.00 15,428.80 0.00 110,520.29 0.00 117,447.71 48.48
1002 Salaries, Part Time 41,090.40 0.00 41,090.40 2,907.40 0.00 11,862.74 0.00 29,227.66 28.87
1003 Temp / Seasonal 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
1004 Contract Labor 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 330.27 0.00 2,169.73 13.21
1006 Social Security Matchi 23,073.44 0.00 23,073.44 662.23 0.00 8,545.84 0.00 14,527.60 37.04
1008 Noncontributory Retire 41,219.75 0.00 41,219.75 1,260.46 0.00 16,626.63 0.00 24,593.12 40.34
1009 Health Insurance 46,900.00 0.00 46,900.00 0.00 0.00 ;1912 51061 0.00 25,649.33 45.31
1010 Workmen's Compensation 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 189.30 0.00 110.70 63.10
1011 Unemployment Compensat 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 323.45 0.00 176.55 64.69
Sub Total Personnel Services 387,551.59 0.00 3855519859 20,258.89 0.00 169,649.19 0.00 217,902.40 43.77
2001 General Supplies 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 217.91 0.00 5,761.01 0.00 22318919 72.01
2002 Small Equipment 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 453.19 0.00 7,046.81 6.04
2003 Janitorial Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 70.06 0.00 515614915 0.00 943.05 &1 L8
2020 Building Materials and 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 863.52 0.00 3,136.48 21.59
2022 Plumbing and Electrica 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 712.69 0.00 8,002.68 0.00 3,997.32 66.69
2024 Maintenance and Servic 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,340.84 0.00 5,260.24 0.00 6,739.76 43.84
Sub Total Supplies 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 2,341.50 0.00 20,897.59 0.00 24,102.41 46.44
3009 Other Professional Ser 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 749.50 0.00 3,429.75 0.00 570.25 85.74
3020 Telephone and Fax - La 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,913.26 0.00 15,086.74 24.57
3021 Postage 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 68.00 0.00 232.00 22.67
3030 Travel 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 173.68 0.00 956.98 0.00 7,043.02 11.96
3040 Advertising and Public 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 1,570.26 0.00 9,225.54 0.00 18,774.46 32.95
3052 Fire and Extended Cove 12,963.00 0.00 12,963.00 0.00 0.00 12,982.72 0.00 -19.72 aefel < 3L
3060 Utilities - Electricit 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 99.80 0.00 1,764.48 0.00 12,235.52 12.60
Prepared by: Tammy Sisson Funds : 3008 Printed 12:18:18 27 JUN 2024

SOP.RPT Depts : 0600 Lines : ALL



2/4
FRANKLIN COUNTY, ARKANSAS
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures
01/01/2024 - 06/27/2024 Posted on or Before 06/27/2024
3008 County Library
06/01 - 06/27 Year to Date %

Account  Description Orig Budget Amendments Amend Budget Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
3008.0600 County Library (continued from previous Page)

3061 Utilities - Gas 3,700.00 0.00 3,700.00 60.99 32.40 2,404.72 32.40 1,262.88 64.99

3062 Utilities - Water 250.00 0.00 250.00 15.37 0.00 197.98 0.00 52.02 79.19

3063 Utilities - Waste Disp 450.00 0.00 450.00 5011515 0.00 499.95 0.00 -49.95 111.10

3090 Dues and Memberships 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 265.00 0.00 735.00 26.50

3096 County Matching Funds 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 5,983.95 0.00 Sn2 81325 0.00 4,516.05 56.99

3097 Tax Refunds 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00

3101 Training and Education 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 498.80 0.00 15,652.55 0.00 12,347.45 55.90

Sub Total Other Charges 206,163.00 0.00 206,163.00 8,202.90 32.40 58,344.88 32.40 Wi ie olel2 28.30

4002 Buildings 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

Sub Total Capital Outlay 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Dept Total * County Library 648,714.59 0.00 648,714.59 31,803.29 32.40 248,891.66 32.40 399,790.53 38.37
Prepared by: Tammy Sisson Funds : 3008 Printed 12:18:18 27 JUN 2024

SOP.RPT Depts : 0600 Lines : ALL
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FRANKLIN COUNTY, ARKANSAS
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures
01/01/2024 - 06/27/2024 Posted on or Before 06/27/2024
3008 County Library
06/01 - 06/27 Year to Date %

Account Description Orig Budget Amendments Amend Budget Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
Fund Total ** 3008 County Libra 648,714.59 0.00 648,714.59 31,803.29 32.40 248,891.66 32.40 399,790.53 38.37
Prepared by: Tammy Sisson Funds : 3008 Printed 12:18:18 27 JUN 2024

SOP.RPT

Depts : 0600 Lines : ALL
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FRANKLIN COUNTY, ARKANSAS
Summary Statement of Operation
Expenditures
01/01/2024 - 06/27/2024 Posted on or Before 06/27/2024
06/01 - 06/27 Year to Date %

Account Description Orig Budget Amendments Amend Budget Trans Enc Trans Enc Balance Used
Grand Total 648,714.59 0.00 648,714.59 31,803.29 32.40 248,891.66 32.40 399,790.53 38.37
Prepared by: Tammy Sisson Funds : 3008 Printed 12:18:18 27 JUN 2024

SOP.RPT

Depts : 0600 Lines : ALL



Franklin County,

Arkansas Treasurer
Statement of Projections

Revenues
24-06 to 24-06
06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024 Posted on or Before 07/01/2024
Orig Amend 06/01 - 06/30 Year to Date %

Account Description Projeciion Amepndments Projectiop Trans Trans Balapce Realized
3008 County Library

3008.5001 Projected Carryover 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 0.00
3008.7004 Property Tax Relief Trust 62,000.00 0.00 62,000.00 0.00 69,689.43 -7,689.43 112.40
3008.7201 Current Taxes 495,000.00 0.00 495,000.00 13,733.20 172,299.21 322,700.79 34.81
3008.7202 Delinquent Real Estate 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 1,805.90 22,118.98 -3,118.98 116.42
3008.7203 Personal Delinguent 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 1,121.12 46,196.10 -26,196.10 230.98
3008.7208 Personal Delinquent-Cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.46 70.88 -70.88 0.00
3008.7210 Commissioner of State Lands 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 112.96 2,098.82 901.18 69.96
3008.7211 In Lieu of Taxes-Local 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 9,613.03 -4,613.03 192.26
3008,7501 Interest Income 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 454.56 1,739.88 -739,88 173.99
3008,9951 Voided Checks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.00
** Fund Total 3008 County Library 730,000.00 0.00 730,000.00 17,235.20 324,201.33 405,798.67 44.41
***Grand Total 730,000.00 0.00 730,000.00 17,235.20 324,201.33 405,798.67 44 .41
Prepared by: Shelly Wilson Funds : 3008 Printed 11:55:01 01 JUL 2024

SOP.RPT.REV



Franklin County,
Period Detail Treasury Trial Balance
24-06 to 24-06

Arkansas

06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Posted on or Before 07/01/2024

¢

1/5

Account
Control Sub Doc # Annotation Date Journal Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Amount
3008.5000 Fund Equity Beginning Balance 515,177.56 245,994.03 269,183.53
PY-PAYROLL NET FOR 3008 06/03/2 06/03/24 PY-2406.1 0.00 353.74 268,829.79
92832 AP-DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRA 06/03/24 AP-2406.1 0.00 548.69 268,281.10
92846 AP-ARKANSAS RIVER VALLEY REGION 06/03/24 AP-2406.3 0.00 &, 8L SR 2L 2 38
92848 AP-BLACK HILLS ENERGY 06/03/24 AP-2406.3 0.00 32.38 262,264.77
92855 AP-0ZARK WATER DEPARTMENT 06/03/24 AP-2406.3 0.00 15.37 262,249.40
92861 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/04/24 AP-2406.6 0.00 160.59 262,088.81
92880 AP-VERKAMP SALES & SERVICES 06/04/24 AP-2406.6 0.00 712.69 261,376.12
92890 AP-Gumdrop Books 06/05/24 AP-2406.7 0.00 782.99 260,593.13
801 DS-801 DS-Current Taxes-Monthly 06/05/24 DS-2406.1 18 U ES%) o 240 0.00 274,326.33
801 TC-801 TC-Distribution Commission 06/05/24 TC-2406.2 0.00 274.66 274,051.67
802 TC-802 TC-Distribution Commission 06/05/24 TC-2406.3 0.00 0.15 274,051.52
802 DS-802 DS-Delinquent Personal 06/05/24 DS-2406.2 1,128.58 0.00 275,180.10
802 TC-802 TC-Distribution Commission 06/05/24 TC-2406.3 0.00 22.42 275,157.68
803 DS-803 DS-Delinquent Real Estate 06/05/24 DS-2406.3 1,805.90 0.00 276,963.58
803 TC-803 TC-Distribution Commission 06/05/24 TC-2406.4 0.00 36.12 276,927.46
92960 AP-OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY 06/07/24 AP-2406.9 0.00 99.80 276,827.66
92988 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/10/24 AP-2406.10 0.00 100.99 276,726.67
92989 AP-BLACK HILLS ENERGY 06/10/24 AP-2406.10 0.00 28.61 276,698.06
93007 AP-THE PENWORTHY COMPANY 06/10/24 AP-2406.10 0.00 171.29 276,526.77
93018 AP-CARDS 06/11/24 AP-2406.17 0.00 50.55 276,476.22
93027 AP-SIMMONS BANK PAYMENT PROCESS 06/11/24 AP-2406.18 0.00 683.97 275,79%2.25
805 DS-805 DS-Commissioner of State Land 06/11/24 DS-2406.5 112.96 0.00 275,905.21
805 TC-805 TC-Distribution Commission 06/11/24 TC-2406.15 0.00 2.26 275,902.95
PY-PAYROLL NET FOR 3008 06/13/2 06/13/24 PY-2406.2 0.00 6,998.04 268,904.91
DD447 AP-APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC RETIRE 06/13/24 AP-2406.21 0.00 1,712.98 267,191.93
DD1636 AP-INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 06/13/24 AP-2406.22 0.00 348.94 266,842.99
DD1637 AP-SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN (FICA) 06/13/24 AP-2406.22 0.00 1,324.46 265,518.53
93045 AP-SCOTT FAMILY AMAZEUM 06/17/24 AP-2406.27 0.00 196.25 265,322.28
93046 AP-SCOTT FAMILY AMAZEUM 06/17/24 AP-2406.28 0.00 196.25 265,126.03
93058 AP-CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT, IN 06/17/24 AP-2406.30 0.00 173.99 264,952.04
93066 AP-XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES, LL 06/17/24 AP-2406.30 0.00 963.31 263,988.73
93071 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/18/24 AP-2406.32 0.00 472.55 263,516.18
93072 AP-BRIANNA LAMB 06/18/24 AP-2406.32 0.00 173.68 263,342.50
93078 AP-MOTION PICTURE LICENSING COR 06/18/24 AP-2406.32 0.00 338.53 263,003.97
93088 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/20/24 AP-2406.34 0.00 180.41 262,823.56
Prepared by: Shelly Wilson 3008 Printed 11:56:42 01 JUL 2024

TR.TRI.BAL



Loy,

Franklin County, Arkansas
Period Detail Treasury Trial Balance
24-06 to 24-06

06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024 Posted on or Before 07/01/2024 (a)

Account
Control Sub Doc # Annotation Date Journal Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Amount
3008.5000 Fund Equity (continued from previous Page)
49578 BCK-5020*4 BCK-Tyler Beulow 06/24/24 BCK-2406.8 0.00 14.24 262,809.32
92796 01*01684 AP-Void Check 5010%*92796 06/25/24 TR-VCK-5010-9 434.00 0.00 263,243.32
93121 AP~-Mom and Pop Productions 06/25/24 AP-2406.38 0.00 434.00 262,809.32
93133 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/26/24 AP-2406.42 0.00 26.25 262,783.07
49579 BCK-5020*4 BCK-Yury Taff 06/26/24 BCK-2406.9 0.00 L 76 262,781.31
49580 BCK-5020*4 BCK-Leslie Bowman 06/26/24 BCK-2406.9 0.00 24.44 262,756.87
PY-PAYROLL NET FOR 3008 06/27/2 06/27/24 PY-2406.3 0.00 1S58} 6 (WL 255,393.86
93143 AP-BLACK HILLS ENERGY 06/27/24 AP-2406.43 0.00 32.40 255,361.46
806 TC-806 TC-Distribution Commission 06/27/24 TC-2406.27 0.00 29.09 255,1352.37
806 DS-806 DS-Treasurer Distribution 06/27/24 DS-2406.6 454.56 0.00 255,806.93
DD449 AP-APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC RETIRE 06/28/24 AP-2406.46 0.00 1,712.98 254,093.95
DD1647 AP-INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 06/28/24 AP-2406.47 0.00 348.94 253,745.01
DD16438 AP-SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN (FICA) 06/28/24 AP-2406.47 0.00 1,385.06 252,359.95
Ending Balance 17,669.20 34,492.78 252,359.95
3008.7004 Property Tax Relief Trust Beginning Balance 0.00 69,689.43 -69,689.43
Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 -69,689.43
3008.7201 Current Taxes Beginning Balance 0.00 158,566.01 -158,566.01
801 DsS-801 DS-Current Taxes-Monthly 06/05/24 DS-2406.1 0.00 13,733.20 -172,299%.21
Ending Balance 0.00 13,733.20 -172,299.21
3008.7202 Delinquent Real Estate Beginning Balance 0.00 20,313.08 -20,313.08
803 DS-803 DS-Delinquent Real Estate 06/05/24 DS-2406.3 0.00 1,805.90 -22,118.98
Ending Balance 0.00 1,805.90 -22,118.98
3008.7203 Personal Delingquent Beginning Balance 0.00 45,074 .98 -45,074.98
802 DS-802 DS-Delinquent Personal 06/05/24 DS-2406.2 0.00 1,121.12 -46,196.10
Ending Balance 0.00 1,121.12 -46,196.10
3008.7208 Personal Delinquent-Cost Beginning Balance 0.00 63.42 -63.42
802 DS-802 DS-Delinquent Personal 06/05/24 DS-2406.2 0.00 7.4%6 -70.88
Ending Balance 0.00 7.46 -70.88
3008.7210 Commissioner of State Lands Beginning Balance 0.00 1,985.86 -1,985.86
Prepared by: Shelly Wilson Funds : 3008 Printed 11:56:42 2024

TR.TRI.BAL
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Franklin County, Arkansas
Period Detail Treasury Trial Balance
24-06 to 24-06
06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024 Posted on or Before 07/01/2024 (a)
Account
Control Sub_Doc # Annotation Date Journal Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Amount
3008.7210 Commissioner of State Lands (cContinued from previous Page)
805 DS-805 DS-Commissioner of State Land 06/11/24 DS-2406.5 0.00 112.96 -2,098.82
Ending Balance 0.00 112.96 -2,098.82
3008.7211 In Lieu of Taxes-Local Beginning Balance 0.00 9,613.03 -9,613.03
Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 -9,613.03
3008.7501 Interest Income Beginning Balance 0.00 1,285.32 -1,285.32
806 DS-806 DS-Treasurer Distribution 06/27/24 DS-2406.6 0.00 454.56 -1,739.88
Ending Balance 0.00 454.56 -1,739.88
3008.9900 Payroll Checks Paid Beginning Balance 83,473.06 353.74 83,119.32
PY-PAYROLL NET FOR 3008 06/03/2 06/03/24 PY-2406.1 353.74 0.00 83,473.06
PY-PAYROLL NET FOR 3008 06/13/2 06/13/24 PY-2406.2 6,998.04 0.00 90,471.10
PY-PAYROLL NET FOR 3008 06/27/2 06/27/24 PY-2406.3 7,363.01 0.00 97,834.11
Ending Balance 14,714.79 0.00 97,834.11
3008.9901 Warrants Paid Beginning Balance 156,909.64 8,863.74 148,045.90
92832 AP-DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRA 06/03/24 AP-2406.1 548.69 0.00 148,594.59
92846 AP-ARKANSAS RIVER VALLEY REGION 06/03/24 AP-2406.3 S, DEiS s B8 0.00 154,578.54
92848 AP-BLACK HILLS ENERGY 06/03/24 AP-2406.3 32.38 0.00 154,610.92
92855 AP-OZARK WATER DEPARTMENT 06/03/24 AP-2406.3 SRE3i 0.00 154,626.29
92861 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/04/24 AP-2406.6 160.59 0.00 154,786.88
92880 AP-VERKAMP SALES & SERVICES 06/04/24 AP-2406.6 712.69 0.00 155,499.57
92890 AP-Gumdrop Books 06/05/24 AP-2406.7 782.99 0.00 156,282.56
92960 AP-OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY 06/07/24 AP-2406.9 99.80 0.00 156,382.36
92988 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/10/24 AP-2406.10 100.99 0.00 156,483.35
92989 AP-BLACK HILLS ENERGY 06/10/24 AP-2406.10 28.61 0.00 156,511.96
93007 AP-THE PENWORTHY COMPANY 06/10/24 AP-2406.10 171.29 0.00 156,683.25
93018 AP-CARDS 06/11/24 AP-2406.17 50 .58 0.00 156,733.80
93027 AP-SIMMONS BANK PAYMENT PROCESS 06/11/24 AP-2406.18 683.97 0.00 157,417.77
DD447 AP-APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC RETIRE 06/13/24 AP-2406.21 1,712.98 0.00 159,130.75
DD1636 AP-INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 06/13/24 AP-2406.22 348.94 0.00 159,479.69
DD1637 AP-SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN (FICA) 06/13/24 AP-2406.22 1,324.46 0.00 160,804.15
93045 AP-SCOTT FAMILY AMAZEUM 06/17/24 AP-2406.27 196.25 0.00 161,000.40
93046 AP-SCOTT FAMILY AMAZEUM 06/17/24 AP-2406.28 196.25 0.00 161,196.65
Prepared by: Shelly Wilson Funds : 3008 Printed 11:56:42 01 JUL 2024

TR.TRI.BAL



Franklin County, Arkansas
Period Detail Treasury Trial Balance
24-06 to 24-06
06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Posted on or Before 07/01/2024

Q M\ 4/5

Account
Control Sub Doc # Annotation Date Journal Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Amount
3008.9901 Warrants Paid (continued from previous Page)
93058 AP-CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT, IN 06/17/24 AP-2406.30 17399 0.00 161,370.64
93066 AP-XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES, LL 06/17/24 AP-2406.30 963.31 0.00 162,333.95
93071 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/18/24 AP-2406.32 472.55 0.00 162,806.50
93072 AP-BRIANNA LAMB 06/18/24 AP-2406.32 173.68 0.00 162,980.18
93078 AP-MOTION PICTURE LICENSING COR 06/18/24 AP-2406.32 338.53 0.00 163,318.71
93088 AP-BAKER & TAYLOR 06/20/24 AP-2406.34 180.41 0.00 163,499.12
92796 01*01684 AP-vVoid Check 5010%92796 06/25/24 TR-VCK-5010-9 0.00 434.00 163,065.12
93121 AP-Mom and Pop Productions 06/25/24 AP-2406.38 434.00 0.00 163,499.12
